
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 15.0 10.70 2991.0 103,369 103,369 75,327 137.2

2 晴れ 15.7 12.20 3421.0 118,230 221,599 150,654 147.1

3 晴れ 19.4 13.20 3376.0 116,675 338,273 225,981 149.7

4 晴れ 22.0 13.00 3191.0 110,281 448,554 301,308 148.9

5 晴れ 21.4 10.30 2886.0 99,740 548,394 376,635 145.6

6 曇り 17.1 0.00 307.0 10,610 558,904 451,962 123.7

7 晴れ 17.7 10.50 3271.0 113,046 671,950 527,289 127.4

8 晴れ 18.2 6.00 2312.0 79,903 751,853 602,616 124.8

9 曇り 17.4 7.30 2450.0 84,672 836,525 677,943 123.4

10 曇り 19.8 0.20 846.0 29,238 865,763 753,270 114.9

11 雨 15.5 0.00 224.0 7,741 873,504 828,597 105.4

12 晴れ 21.1 5.50 2377.0 82,149 955,653 903,924 105.7

13 曇り 17.6 0.00 676.0 23,363 979,016 979,251 100.0

14 晴れ 23.4 9.70 3232.0 111,698 1,090,714 1,054,578 103.4

15 晴れ 21.9 3.30 1911.0 66,044 1,156,758 1,129,905 102.4

16 晴れ 15.9 1.80 1434.0 49,559 1,206,317 1,205,232 100.1

17 晴れ 17.9 11.00 3252.0 112,389 1,318,706 1,280,559 103.0

18 晴れ 18.4 11.00 3412.0 117,919 1,436,625 1,355,886 106.0

19 晴れ 20.9 14.00 3476.0 120,131 1,556,755 1,431,213 108.8

20 晴れ 26.4 13.30 3138.0 108,449 1,665,204 1,506,540 110.5

21 晴れ 24.4 13.20 3183.0 110,004 1,775,209 1,581,867 112.2

22 晴れ 26.3 11.40 2939.0 101,572 1,876,781 1,657,194 113.3

23 晴れ 24.1 10.00 2964.0 102,436 1,979,217 1,732,521 114.2

24 晴れ 21.4 0.30 1078.0 37,256 2,016,472 1,807,848 111.5

25 晴れ 22.6 2.60 1328.0 45,896 2,062,368 1,883,175 109.5

26 晴れ 24.5 3.90 2027.0 70,053 2,132,421 1,958,502 108.9

27 雨 22.2 3.50 2098.0 72,507 2,204,928 2,033,829 108.4

28 曇り 20.4 2.50 1920.0 66,355 2,271,283 2,109,156 107.7

29 晴れ 25.5 11.50 3237.0 111,871 2,383,154 2,184,483 109.1

30 晴れ 24.4 7.80 2719.0 93,969 2,477,123 2,259,810 109.6

31 晴れ 28.5 9.80 2731.0 94,383 2,571,506 2,335,137 110.1

℃ h 74407.0

20.9 7.40 2400.2

4.87 2179.6

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年5月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)
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